

**SENATE CHAMBER**  
**STATE OF OKLAHOMA**

DISPOSITION

FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

\_\_\_\_\_

(Date)

I move to amend the Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 988 as follows:

1. On Page 19, Lines 17 and 18, by deleting after the word “the” on Line 17 and before the period on Line 18, the words “Secretary of State” and inserting the words “Oklahoma County Clerk”;
2. On Page 19, Line 18, by deleting after the word “The” and before the word “shall”, the words “Secretary of State” and inserting the words “Oklahoma County Clerk”;
3. On Page 20, Lines 1 and 2, by deleting after the second word “the” on Line 1 and before the word “in” on Line 2, the words “Secretary of State” and inserting the words “Oklahoma County Clerk”; and
4. On Page 20, Line 6, by deleting before the word “through”, all language.

Submitted by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Senator Reinhardt

Reinhardt-TEK-CA-SB988  
2/25/2025 10:44 AM

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: \_\_\_\_\_

Untimely

Amendment Cycle Extended

Secondary Amendment